OP \$40.00 3135838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553719

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAGPREET ENTERPRISES LLC DBA QUICK-N-EZEE INDIAN FOODS		07/30/2015	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAGPREET ENTERPRISES LLC
Street Address:	25823 CLAWITER ROAD
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3135838	NAANWICH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159441110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-885-9800

Email: trademark@prangerlaw.com, hpranger@prangerlaw.com,

gabbas@prangerlaw.com, paralegal@prangerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Pranger

Address Line 1: 88 Guy Place, Suite 405

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01654
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Pranger
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Pranger/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015 Articles of Organization-Conversion-Jagpreet Enterprises LLC#page1.tif source=2015 Articles of Organization-Conversion-Jagpreet Enterprises LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0226

LLC-1A File#

201521510054



State of California **Secretary of State**

2075)48 but

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

FILED Secretary of State State of California



JUL 3 0 2015

		*
100		
D	This Space	For Filing

IMPORTANT — Read all Instructi	ions before completing this form.	1 0 100	Sopace For Filling Ose Only	da giranda Otanya San
Converted Entity Information				
Name of Limited Liability Company (Ti Limited and Company may be abbreviated to	he name must include the words Limited Liab to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	oility Company or the abb	oreviations LLC or L.L.C. The wor	ds
Jagpreet Enterprises LLC				
The purpose of the limited liability co organized under the California Revised	mpany is to engage in any lawful act Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.	or activity for which	a limited liability company ma	ay be
3. The limited liability company will be ma	naged by (check only one):			
✓ One Manager	More Than One Manager	All Limited	Liability Company Member(s) .
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability	Company's Designated Office in CA	City	State Zip Code	
25823 Clawiter Road		Hayward	CA 94545	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liabilit	ly Company, if different from Item 4	City	State Zip Code	
initial agent for service of process in case	rocess (Item 6: List a California resident o the LLC is sued. You may list any adult w agent's business or residential street address or service of process is already on file.)	ho lives in California.	ou may not list an LLC as the a	agent.
7 If a individual Charle Address of Ago	et for Contino of Process in CA	City	State Zip Code	
7. If an individual, Street Address of Ager	It for Service of Process in CA	Danville	CA 94526	
			ία στυμο	
101 Redondo Way		Danvino		
Converting Entity Information				
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity				
Converting Entity Information		DENVINC		
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity	10. Jurisdiction		y of State File Number, if any	
8. Name of Converting Entity Jagpreet Enterprises Inc.	10. Jurisdiction California			
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Jagpreet Enterprises Inc. 9. Form of Entity	California rsion were approved by a vote of the nu	11. CA Secretar	y of State File Number, if any C2075248	ed or
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Jagpreet Enterprises Inc. 9. Form of Entity corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of converting Entity Principal terms of the plan of converting Entity Principal terms of the plan of converting Entity Information	California rsion were approved by a vote of the nur as required, the following was required f	11. CA Secretar mber of interests or sh or each class:	y of State File Number, if any C2075248	
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Jagpreet Enterprises Inc. 9. Form of Entity corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	California rsion were approved by a vote of the number of the following was required for the interests entitled to vote. AND	11. CA Secretar mber of interests or sh or each class:	y of State File Number, if any C2075248 pares of each class that equale	
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Jagpreet Enterprises Inc. 9. Form of Entity corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding	California rsion were approved by a vote of the number of the following was required for the interests entitled to vote. AND	11. CA Secretar mber of interests or sh or each class:	y of State File Number, if any C2075248 hares of each class that equale	
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Jagpreet Enterprises Inc. 9. Form of Entity corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding 10,000,000 shares Converting the converting terms of the plan of converting	California rsion were approved by a vote of the nurses required, the following was required for an interests entitled to vote. AND mmon Stock	11. CA Secretar mber of interests or sh or each class: The percents	y of State File Number, if any C2075248 hares of each class that equale hage vote required of each class. more than 50%	R. GEO. C.
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Jagpreet Enterprises Inc. 9. Form of Entity corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding 10,000,000 shares Conditional Information	California rsion were approved by a vote of the nurses required, the following was required for interests entitled to vote. AND mmon Stock tached pages, if any, is incorporated here	11. CA Secretar mber of interests or shor each class: The percents	y of State File Number, if any C2075248 Pares of each class that equale Page vote required of each class. More than 50% The part of this certificate	e.
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Jagpreet Enterprises Inc. 9. Form of Entity corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding 10,000,000 shares Converted to the plan of the plan	California rsion were approved by a vote of the nurses required, the following was required for interests entitled to vote. AND mmon Stock tached pages, if any, is incorporated here contents of this document are true.	11. CA Secretar mber of interests or shor each class: The percentare in the percentare in by this reference and declare I am the persuada and	y of State File Number, if any C2075248 hares of each class that equale age vote required of each class. more than 50% hand made part of this certificate con who executed this instrum-	e.
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Jagpreet Enterprises Inc. 9. Form of Entity corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote we The class and number of outstanding 10,000,000 shares Converting Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attention 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the	California rsion were approved by a vote of the nurses required, the following was required for interests entitled to vote. AND mmon Stock tached pages, if any, is incorporated here contents of this document are true.	11. CA Secretar mber of interests or shor each class: The percentare rein by this reference and declare I am the personal manner.	y of State File Number, if any C2075248 hares of each class that equale age vote required of each class. more than 50% hand made part of this certificate con who executed this instrum-	e.
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Jagpreet Enterprises Inc. 9. Form of Entity corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding 10,000,000 shares Converted to the plan of conve	California rsion were approved by a vote of the nurses required, the following was required for interests entitled to vote. AND mmon Stock tached pages, if any, is incorporated here contents of this document are true.	11. CA Secretar mber of interests or shor each class: The percents rein by this reference a declare I am the persent method by the	y of State File Number, if any C2075248 pares of each class that equale age vote required of each class. more than 50% and made part of this certificate con who executed this instrum tief Executive Officer Authorized Person	e.
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Jagpreet Enterprises Inc. 9. Form of Entity corporation 12. The principal terms of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was The class and number of outstanding 10,000,000 shares Converted to the plan of conve	California rsion were approved by a vote of the nurses required, the following was required for interests entitled to vote. AND mmon Stock tached pages, if any, is incorporated here contents of this document are true. I	11. CA Secretar mber of interests or shor each class: The percents rein by this reference a declare I am the persent method by the	y of State File Number, if any C2075248 nares of each class that equale age vote required of each class. more than 50% and made part of this certificate con who executed this instrum tief Executive Officer Authorized Person gh, Treasurer	e.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0227



AUG 0 4 2015

Date:

OLy ZoO

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of States

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006818 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 12/17/2019